- Wide zener voltage range selection: 4.7V to 20V
- Surface Mount Device type
- Moisture sensitivity level 1
- Pb free and RoHS compliant
- Green compound (Halogen free) with suffix "G" on
- Case: SOD-523F small outline plastic package
- High temperature soldering guaranteed: 260°C/10s
- Polarity: Indicated by cathode band

: Voltage at IZM
IF = 10 mA
: Voltage at IZK
Taiwan Semiconductor
VALUE
BZX584B4V7 ~ BZX584B20
Small Signal Product
 2% Zener Voltage Tolerance SMD Zener Diode
  packing code and prefix "G" on date code
- Weight: 1.3mg ± 20 %
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER
FEATURES
SOD-523F
Min Nom Max Min Max
BZX584B4V7 2Z1 4.61 4.7 4.79 5 80 1 500 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2
BZX584B5V1 2Z2 5.00 5.1 5.20 5 60 1 480 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2
BZX584B5V6 2Z3 5.49 5.6 5.71 5 40 1 400 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5
BZX584B6V2 2Z4 6.08 6.2 6.32 5 10 1 150 3 4.0 0.4 3.7
BZX584B6V8 2Z5 6.66 6.8 6.94 5 15 1 80 2 4.0 1.2 4.5
BZX584B7V5 2Z6 7.35 7.5 7.65 5 15 1 80 1 5.0 2.5 5.3
BZX584B8V2 2Z7 8.04 8.2 8.36 5 15 1 80 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2
BZX584B9V1 2Z8 8.92 9.1 9.28 5 15 1 100 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
BZX584B10 2Z9 9.80 10 10.20 5 20 1 150 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
BZX584B11 2Y1 10.78 11 11.22 5 20 1 150 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0
BZX584B12 2Y2 11.76 12 12.24 5 25 1 150 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0
BZX584B13 2Y3 12.74 13 13.26 5 30 1 170 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0
BZX584B15 2Y4 14.70 15 15.30 5 30 1 200 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0
BZX584B16 2Y5 15.68 16 16.32 5 40 1 200 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0
BZX584B18 2Y6 17.64 18 18.36 5 45 1 225 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
BZX584B20 2Y7 19.60 20 20.40 5 55 1 225 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0
Document Number: DS_S1403006
BZX584B4V7 ~ BZX584B20
Taiwan Semiconductor
Typical